1 \$90.00 6694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Common Desk, Inc.		03/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC		03/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC	03/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	575 Lexington Avenue, 12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6694136	DAYMAKER
Registration Number:	6698238	COMMON DESK
Registration Number:	5640758	FICTION COFFEE FICTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0046

900708577

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.00502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2022
Total Attachments: 5 source=COMMON DESK OPERATIO	NS LLC- DE -Copy_722087-4-4-5#page1.tif

source=COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC- DE -Copy_722087-4-4-5#page1.tif source=COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC- DE -Copy_722087-4-4-5#page2.tif source=COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC- DE -Copy_722087-4-4-5#page3.tif source=COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC- DE -Copy_722087-4-4-5#page4.tif

source=COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC- DE -Copy_722087-4-4-5#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0047

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 4:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 4:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHEETAH MERGER SUB II LLC" TO "COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "COMMON DESK OPERATIONS LLC''.



Authentication: 203605218

Date: 06-06-22

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CHEETAH MERGER SUB II LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), dated as of January 20th, 2022, is being duly executed and filed by Evelyn Bellew, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.</u> §18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC.

SECOND: The name and address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

/s/ Evelyn Bellew

Name: Evelyn Bellew Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:16 PM 01/20/2022
FILED 04:16 PM 01/20/2022
SR 20220193823 - File Number 6557533

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0049

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COMMON DESK, INC. INTO CHEETAH MERGER SUB II LLC

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:43 PM 03/01/2022
FILED 04:43 PM 03/01/2022
SR 20220829862 - File Number 6556050

March 1, 2022

Pursuant to title 8, section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and title 6, section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the entities to merge is as follows:

- (a) Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and
- (b) Common Desk, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC and by Common Desk, Inc., among certain other parties, in accordance with the requirements of section 264 of the DGCL and section 18-209(b) of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The surviving limited liability company of the merger is Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC and the corporation being merged with and into the surviving limited liability company is Common Desk, Inc. The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at 575 Lexington Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10022, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC or any stockholder of Common Desk, Inc.

SEVENTH: This certificate of merger shall become, and the foregoing merger shall be, effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate of merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0050 The surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate of merger to be executed and delivered by an authorized officer to be effective as of the date first written above.

Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC

By: /s/ Jared DeMatteis
Jared DeMatteis
Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger - Cheetah Merger Sub II LLC]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:37 AM 03/02/2022 FILED 11:37 AM 03/02/2022 SR 20220852078 - File Number 6556050

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

s follows: First: The	name of the limited li	ability company
formed her	eby is Common Desk Oper	ations LLC.
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	e executed this Certifica
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	e executed this Certif
N WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	
	•	e executed this Certific A.D. 202

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 07/22/2022